
July 4, 2019         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 255  - Kjorstad, Tyler - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:39:47.2    00:00        06:24/Mi  
 2  = 118  - Chmelik, Joey - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:40:11.9    00:24        06:28/Mi  
 3  = 130  - Grossinger, Brooks - Mayer, MN Ages 40-49   0:40:50.7    01:03        06:34/Mi  

 4  = 234  - zJohnson, Lane - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:41:15.3    01:28        06:38/Mi  
 5  = 175  - Surbaugh, William - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:41:41.6    01:54        06:42/Mi  
 6  = 138  - DeLong, Noah - St. Paul, MN Ages 30-39   0:42:13.1    02:25        06:47/Mi  

 7  = 208  - Litterst, Chandler - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:46:26.3    06:39        07:28/Mi  
 8  = 151  - Slade, Elliot - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   0:47:06.1    07:18        07:34/Mi  
 9  = 188  - Stromsness, Joseph - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:47:34.0    07:46        07:39/Mi  

 10  = 250  - Stenoien, Carl - St. Paul, MN Ages 30-39   0:48:43.7    08:56        07:50/Mi  
 11  = 199  - Finnegan, Aidan - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   0:48:44.0    08:56        07:50/Mi  
 12  = 181  - Wiitala, Erik - St. Michael, MN Ages 30-39   0:49:34.0    09:46        07:58/Mi  

 13  = 185  - Patterson, Eric - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:49:58.7    10:11        08:02/Mi  
 14  = 183  - Boyer, Joshua - Hopkins, MN Ages 19-29   0:50:53.1    11:05        08:11/Mi  
 15  = 124  - Meyers, Maxwell - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:51:09.0    11:21        08:13/Mi  

 16  = 165  - Kerfeld, Doug - Hermantown, MN Ages 30-39   0:51:17.9    11:30        08:15/Mi  
 17  = 213  - Hughes, Timothy - Bay Village, OH Ages 19-29   0:51:27.4    11:40        08:16/Mi  
 18  = 160  - Nauman, Ben - Ramsey, MN Ages < 19   0:51:29.6    11:42        08:17/Mi  

 19  = 123  - Meyers, Michael - East Bethel, MN Ages 50-59   0:51:34.4    11:47        08:17/Mi  
 20  = 243  - Law, Brandon - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:52:06.5    12:19        08:23/Mi  
 21  = 164  - Dragsweik, Dylan - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   0:53:09.3    13:22        08:33/Mi  

 22  = 224  - Zimmerman, Jason - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   0:54:24.9    14:37        08:45/Mi  
 23  = 999  - Kiel, Andrew - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   0:54:33.9    14:46        08:46/Mi  
 24  = 174  - Surbaugh, Tristan - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:54:45.4    14:58        08:48/Mi  

 25  = 177  - Lindello, Ben - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:54:51.6    15:04        08:49/Mi  
 26  = 210  - Rubesch, Maxwell - Superior, WI Ages 30-39   0:54:56.4    15:09        08:50/Mi  
 27  = 147  - Houle, Nicholas - Princeton , MN Ages 30-39   0:55:23.3    15:36        08:54/Mi  

 28  = 247  - Wahl, Michael - Woodbury, MN Ages 19-29   0:55:28.5    15:41        08:55/Mi  
 29  = 136  - Hedblom, Johan - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   0:56:04.5    16:17        09:01/Mi  
 30  = 248  - Tupper, Ted - Woodbury, MN Ages 19-29   0:56:08.8    16:21        09:02/Mi  

 31  = 110  - Ries, Isaac - Wadena, MN Ages < 19   0:56:12.0    16:24        09:02/Mi  
 32  = 189  - McCann, Jack - Minnetonka, MN Ages 40-49   0:56:45.4    16:58        09:08/Mi  
 33  = 133  - Sleeman, Adam - South Range , MI Ages 30-39   0:56:48.3    17:01        09:08/Mi  

 34  = 192  - Focht, Rob - Nevis, MN Ages 30-39   0:56:56.8    17:09        09:09/Mi  
 35  = 197  - Hartwell, Michael - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:57:10.9    17:23        09:12/Mi  
 36  = 196  - Torres, Mason - LaVerne, CA Ages 19-29   0:57:47.1    17:59        09:17/Mi  

 37  = 240  - Heath, Ben - Golden Valley, MN Ages 19-29   0:58:04.9    18:17        09:20/Mi  
 38  = 163  - LIndstrom, Josh - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:58:06.7    18:19        09:21/Mi  
 39  = 230  - Betterman, Jordan - Roseville, MN Ages < 19   0:58:13.9    18:26        09:22/Mi  
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 40  = 200  - Finnegan, Colin - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   0:58:20.9    18:33        09:23/Mi  
 41  = 214  - Musicant, Max - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39   0:59:02.4    19:15        09:30/Mi  
 42  = 236  - Hartfiel, Rick - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   0:59:05.9    19:18        09:30/Mi  

 43  = 166  - Benson, Dane - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:59:33.8    19:46        09:35/Mi  
 44  = 125  - Schwinghammer, Patrick - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   0:59:51.5    20:04        09:37/Mi  
 45  = 144  - Stoddard, Jeff - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:02:34.8    22:47        10:04/Mi  

 46  = 242  - Owen, Jon - Luverne, MN Ages 60-69   1:03:07.9    23:20        10:09/Mi  
 47  = 162  - Freund, Harrison - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:03:52.1    24:04        10:16/Mi  
 48  = 237  - McGraw, Preston - Sartell, MN Ages < 19   1:05:03.2    25:16        10:28/Mi  

 49  = 104  - Dix, Josh - Roseville, MN Ages 30-39   1:05:38.5    25:51        10:33/Mi  
 50  = 158  - Schwab, Carl - Wayzata, MN Ages 40-49   1:06:15.0    26:27        10:39/Mi  
 51  = 134  - Daavettila , Tom - Duluth , MN Ages 30-39   1:06:15.5    26:28        10:39/Mi  

 52  = 207  - Simonowicz, Bill - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:06:21.0    26:33        10:40/Mi  
 53  = 161  - Nauman, Jon - Ramsey, MN Ages 50-59   1:06:42.7    26:55        10:44/Mi  
 54  = 145  - Odden, Mark - Silver Bay, MN Ages 60-69   1:07:36.2    27:49        10:52/Mi  

 55  = 149  - Martinson, David - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39   1:08:14.1    28:26        10:58/Mi  
 56  = 195  - Slade, Will - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:11:32.3    31:45        11:30/Mi  
 57  = 116  - Herman, Michael - Rochester, MN Ages 60-69   1:11:37.6    31:50        11:31/Mi  

 58  = 152  - Jones, Nick - White Bear Lake, MN Ages 30-39   1:13:33.3    33:46        11:50/Mi  
 59  = 180  - LeCocq, Jade - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:14:02.8    34:15        11:54/Mi  
 60  = 102  - Fritz, Robert - Readlyn, IA Ages 50-59   1:14:35.2    34:48        12:00/Mi  

 61  = 206  - Knutson, Siri - St. Paul, MN Ages 30-39   1:15:22.3    35:35        12:07/Mi  
 62  = 249  - Guiton, John - Woodbury, MN Ages 19-29   1:16:34.1    36:46        12:19/Mi  
 63  = 121  - Prokop, Andrew - Saint Paul, MN Ages 60-69   1:16:46.3    36:59        12:21/Mi  

 64  = 173  - Surbaugh, Stephen - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:17:24.7    37:37        12:27/Mi  
 65  = 112  - Mullen, Larry - Donabate, Ireland Ages 40-49   1:17:52.6    38:05        12:31/Mi  
 66  = 227  - Stapleton, Chris - St. Paul, MN Ages 30-39   1:18:09.0    38:21        12:34/Mi  

 67  = 225  - Holmes, Randy - Prior Lake, MN Ages 60-69   1:18:09.4    38:22        12:34/Mi  
 68  = 127  - Iverson, Christopher - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:19:20.8    39:33        12:46/Mi  
 69  = 135  - Kirk, Gunnar - Chicago, IL Ages < 19   1:19:21.0    39:33        12:46/Mi  

 70  = 120  - Granlund, Gregory - Eau Claire, WI Ages 60-69   1:26:47.1    46:59        13:57/Mi  
 71  = 223  - Brunsvold, Erick - Tofte, MN Ages 50-59   1:28:28.3    48:41        14:14/Mi  
 72  = 254  - Carlson-Lee, Elijah - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   1:29:17.8    49:30        14:22/Mi  

 73  = 137  - Carlson, Pete - Pasdena, CA Ages 40-49   1:29:26.2    49:39        14:23/Mi  
 74  = 179  - Ruchie, Mark - Edina, MN Ages 50-59   1:32:04.5    52:17        14:49/Mi  
 75  = 222  - Haines, Ethan - Willmar, MN Ages 19-29   1:32:05.8    52:18        14:49/Mi  

 76  = 156  - Erickson, Kaj - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:39:55.8    60:08        16:04/Mi  
128  - Iverson, Michael - St. Paul, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2019         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 143  - Williams, Kaelyn - Golden Valley, MN Ages 19-29   0:46:46.6    00:00        07:31/Mi  
 2  = 146  - Houle, Jessica - Princeton, MN Ages 30-39   0:52:17.8    05:31        08:24/Mi  
 3  = 109  - Fletcher, Amber - Winona, MN Ages 19-29   0:54:20.7    07:34        08:44/Mi  

 4  = 139  - Anderson, Malin - Lutsen , MN Ages < 19   0:54:29.8    07:43        08:46/Mi  
 5  = 108  - Timm, Megan - Silver Bay, MN Ages 30-39   0:55:32.6    08:46        08:56/Mi  
 6  = 198  - Hartwell, Anne - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:55:52.2    09:05        08:59/Mi  

 7  = 244  - Law, Sarah - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:57:08.0    10:21        09:11/Mi  
 8  = 154  - Drewes, Erin - Madison, WI Ages 30-39   0:57:23.7    10:37        09:14/Mi  
 9  = 235  - Puch, Carly - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:57:57.8    11:11        09:19/Mi  

 10  = 132  - Radzak, Anna - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:57:59.9    11:13        09:20/Mi  
 11  = 111  - Ries, Emma - Wadena, MN Ages < 19   0:58:19.2    11:32        09:23/Mi  
 12  = 182  - Peterson, Kira - Two Harbors, MN Ages 19-29   0:59:05.6    12:19        09:30/Mi  

 13  = 159  - Taylor, Sara - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   0:59:56.9    13:10        09:38/Mi  
 14  = 245  - Ramberg, Louise - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:01:59.4    15:12        09:58/Mi  
 15  = 211  - Rubesch, Jessica - Superior, WI Ages 30-39   1:03:21.9    16:35        10:11/Mi  

 16  = 140  - Berns, Alisa - Grand Marais , MN Ages 40-49   1:03:54.4    17:07        10:17/Mi  
 17  = 212  - Wirt, Carrie - Finland, MN Ages 30-39   1:04:24.6    17:38        10:21/Mi  
 18  = 105  - Dix, Kaylan - Roseville, MN Ages 30-39   1:05:38.3    18:51        10:33/Mi  

 19  = 167  - Lockman, Emily - Hudson, WI Ages 30-39   1:06:24.2    19:37        10:41/Mi  
 20  = 251  - Hicken, Liza - Decorah, IA Ages 30-39   1:08:02.5    21:15        10:56/Mi  
 21  = 246  - Hoaglund, Hannah - Tofte, MN Ages 30-39   1:08:17.4    21:30        10:59/Mi  

 22  = 253  - Hicken, Molly - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   1:08:21.8    21:35        11:00/Mi  
 23  = 119  - Chmelik, Cecelia - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:09:40.2    22:53        11:12/Mi  
 24  = 187  - Hennrikson, Linnea - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   1:09:56.4    23:09        11:15/Mi  

 25  = 186  - Hennrikson, Robin - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:09:56.6    23:10        11:15/Mi  
 26  = 252  - Wilkes, Marybeth - Cass Lake, MN Ages 30-39   1:10:22.9    23:36        11:19/Mi  
 27  = 190  - McCann, Betsy - Minnetonka, MN Ages 30-39   1:10:35.5    23:48        11:21/Mi  

 28  = 209  - Hilton, Kathryn - Superior, WI Ages 30-39   1:10:44.0    23:57        11:22/Mi  
 29  = 115  - Herman, Maggie - Rochester, MN Ages 50-59   1:11:37.4    24:50        11:31/Mi  
 30  = 101  - Fritz, Angie - Readlyn, IA Ages 40-49   1:14:30.1    27:43        11:59/Mi  

 31  = 256  - Kjorstad, Gil - Duluth, MN Ages 70 +   1:14:50.0    28:03        12:02/Mi  
 32  = 113  - Mullen, Cara - Donabate, Ireland Ages < 19   1:17:50.2    31:03        12:31/Mi  
 33  = 148  - Courtney, Arielle - Minneapolis, MN Ages 30-39   1:17:56.9    31:10        12:32/Mi  

 34  = 226  - Stapleton, Kristin - St. Paul, MN Ages 30-39   1:18:09.2    31:22        12:34/Mi  
 35  = 184  - Patterson, Danielle - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:18:28.9    31:42        12:37/Mi  
 36  = 117  - Cregan, Joanna - Apple Valley, MN Ages 40-49   1:18:34.9    31:48        12:38/Mi  

 37  = 126  - Schwinghammer, Heidi - Plymouth, MN Ages 40-49   1:18:55.3    32:08        12:42/Mi  
 38  = 176  - Hegg, Tina - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:22:01.8    35:15        13:12/Mi  
 39  = 153  - Jones, Annie - White Bear Lake, MN Ages 30-39   1:27:48.3    41:01        14:07/Mi  
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 40  = 178  - Ruchie, Elvy - Edina, MN Ages < 19   1:32:06.4    45:19        14:49/Mi  
 41  = 238  - O'connor, Caroline - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:34:40.6    47:54        15:14/Mi  
 42  = 157  - Erickson, Brandi - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:39:58.1    53:11        16:05/Mi  

 43  = 122  - Hunter, Sarah - Sauk Centre, MN Ages 30-39   1:40:28.2    53:41        16:10/Mi  

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2019         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 205  - Powers, Braidy - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:19:14.9    00:00        12:45/Mi  
 2  = 202  - Finnegan, Tim - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:22:34.4    03:19        13:17/Mi  
 3  = 233  - Reinhard, Benjamin - Woodbury, MN Ages < 19   1:27:00.8    07:45        14:00/Mi  

 4  = 131  - Jacobson, John - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:28:03.6    08:48        14:10/Mi  
 5  = 241  - Becken, Thor - Mahtomedi, MN Ages 60-69   1:28:05.8    08:50        14:10/Mi  
 6  = 231  - Reinhard, Scott - Woodbury, MN Ages 40-49   1:30:02.7    10:47        14:29/Mi  

 7  = 194  - Moran, Patrick - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:30:40.5    11:25        14:35/Mi  
 8  = 141  - Williams, Scott - Golden Valley, MN Ages 60-69   1:32:36.6    13:21        14:54/Mi  
 9  = 172  - Haider, Bill - Mendota Hts, MN Ages 60-69   1:33:05.6    13:50        14:58/Mi  

 10  = 170  - Taylor, Finn - Lutsen, MN Ages < 19   1:33:06.6    13:51        14:59/Mi  
 11  = 168  - Taylor, James - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   1:34:08.3    14:53        15:08/Mi  
 12  = 169  - Taylor, Haddon - Lutsen, MN Ages < 19   1:34:08.5    14:53        15:08/Mi  

 13  = 228  - Heintz, John - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:36:18.2    17:03        15:29/Mi  
 14  = 103  - Lorenzsonn, Elger - Lutsen, MN Ages 70 +   2:05:28.3    46:13        20:11/Mi  

106  - Ellingson, Scott - Waconia, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2019         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 155  - Andersen , Ellen - Tofte, MN Ages 30-39   1:18:42.9    00:00        12:40/Mi  
 2  = 239  - Becken, Erica - Golden Valley, MN Ages 19-29   1:27:09.9    08:27        14:01/Mi  
 3  = 142  - Parr, Nancy - Minnetonka, MN Ages 60-69   1:29:39.3    10:56        14:25/Mi  

 4  = 107  - Ellingson, Jan - Waconia, MN Ages 60-69   1:30:03.7    11:20        14:29/Mi  
 5  = 171  - Haider, Janel - Mendota Hts, MN Ages 70 +   1:33:04.9    14:22        14:58/Mi  
 6  = 114  - Rees , Gena - Stillwater, MN Ages 40-49   1:40:12.4    21:29        16:07/Mi  

 7  = 150  - Callanan, Rachel - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:41:32.8    22:49        16:20/Mi  
 8  = 203  - Sweeney, Moira - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:45:22.0    26:39        16:57/Mi  
 9  = 204  - Minock, Michaela - Peotone, IL Ages 19-29   1:46:02.4    27:19        17:03/Mi  

 10  = 193  - Lorenzsonn, Elizabeth - St. Paul, MN Ages 30-39   2:05:28.1    46:45        20:11/Mi  
 11  = 129  - Johnson, Morgan - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   2:15:30.7    56:47        21:48/Mi  
 12  = 229  - Hudson, Tessa - Dardenne Prairie, MO Ages < 19   2:15:31.2    56:48        21:48/Mi  

 13  = 232  - Hudson, Heather - Dardenne Prairie, MO Ages 40-49   2:15:31.6    56:48        21:48/Mi  

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2019         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN/WALK

 Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 175 Surbaugh, William Grand Marais, MN 17    0:41:41.6     00:00     06:42/Mi  
 2  = 199 Finnegan, Aidan St. Paul, MN 16    0:48:44.0     07:02     07:50/Mi  
 3  = 160 Nauman, Ben Ramsey, MN 17    0:51:29.6     09:48     08:17/Mi  
 4  = 174 Surbaugh, Tristan Grand Marais, MN 14    0:54:45.4     13:03     08:48/Mi  
 5  = 110 Ries, Isaac Wadena, MN 17    0:56:12.0     14:30     09:02/Mi  
 6  = 230 Betterman, Jordan Roseville, MN 17    0:58:13.9     16:32     09:22/Mi  
 7  = 237 McGraw, Preston Sartell, MN 17    1:05:03.2     23:21     10:28/Mi  
 8  = 135 Kirk, Gunnar Chicago, IL 14    1:19:21.0     37:39     12:46/Mi  
 9  = 254 Carlson-Lee, Elijah Minneapolis, MN 11    1:29:17.8     47:36     14:22/Mi  
 10  = 156 Erickson, Kaj Grand Marais, MN 11    1:39:55.8     58:14     16:04/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 118 Chmelik, Joey Grand Marais, MN 23    0:40:11.9     00:00     06:28/Mi  
 2  = 151 Slade, Elliot St. Paul, MN 23    0:47:06.1     06:54     07:34/Mi  
 3  = 185 Patterson, Eric Duluth, MN 21    0:49:58.7     09:46     08:02/Mi  
 4  = 183 Boyer, Joshua Hopkins, MN 29    0:50:53.1     10:41     08:11/Mi  
 5  = 124 Meyers, Maxwell Duluth, MN 22    0:51:09.0     10:57     08:13/Mi  
 6  = 213 Hughes, Timothy Bay Village, OH 26    0:51:27.4     11:15     08:16/Mi  
 7  = 247 Wahl, Michael Woodbury, MN 21    0:55:28.5     15:16     08:55/Mi  
 8  = 136 Hedblom, Johan St. Paul, MN 26    0:56:04.5     15:52     09:01/Mi  
 9  = 248 Tupper, Ted Woodbury, MN 21    0:56:08.8     15:56     09:02/Mi  
 10  = 197 Hartwell, Michael Minneapolis, MN 29    0:57:10.9     16:59     09:12/Mi  
 11  = 196 Torres, Mason LaVerne, CA 22    0:57:47.1     17:35     09:17/Mi  
 12  = 240 Heath, Ben Golden Valley, MN 26    0:58:04.9     17:53     09:20/Mi  
 13  = 200 Finnegan, Colin St. Paul, MN 23    0:58:20.9     18:09     09:23/Mi  
 14  = 162 Freund, Harrison Grand Marais, MN 23    1:03:52.1     23:40     10:16/Mi  
 15  = 180 LeCocq, Jade Duluth, MN 26    1:14:02.8     33:50     11:54/Mi  
 16  = 249 Guiton, John Woodbury, MN 21    1:16:34.1     36:22     12:19/Mi  
 17  = 127 Iverson, Christopher St. Paul, MN 23    1:19:20.8     39:08     12:46/Mi  
 18  = 222 Haines, Ethan Willmar, MN 19    1:32:05.8     51:53     14:49/Mi  

128 Iverson, Michael St. Paul, MN DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 255 Kjorstad, Tyler Duluth, MN 33    0:39:47.2     00:00     06:24/Mi  
 2  = 234 zJohnson, Lane Duluth, MN 33    0:41:15.3     01:28     06:38/Mi  
 3  = 138 DeLong, Noah St. Paul, MN 30    0:42:13.1     02:25     06:47/Mi  
 4  = 208 Litterst, Chandler Grand Marais, MN 39    0:46:26.3     06:39     07:28/Mi  
 5  = 188 Stromsness, Joseph Duluth, MN 34    0:47:34.0     07:46     07:39/Mi  
 6  = 250 Stenoien, Carl St. Paul, MN 30    0:48:43.7     08:56     07:50/Mi  
 7  = 181 Wiitala, Erik St. Michael, MN 36    0:49:34.0     09:46     07:58/Mi  
 8  = 165 Kerfeld, Doug Hermantown, MN 35    0:51:17.9     11:30     08:15/Mi  
 9  = 243 Law, Brandon Grand Marais, MN 36    0:52:06.5     12:19     08:23/Mi  
 10  = 177 Lindello, Ben Duluth, MN 38    0:54:51.6     15:04     08:49/Mi  
 11  = 210 Rubesch, Maxwell Superior, WI 32    0:54:56.4     15:09     08:50/Mi  
 12  = 147 Houle, Nicholas Princeton , MN 33    0:55:23.3     15:36     08:54/Mi  



 13  = 133 Sleeman, Adam South Range , MI 31    0:56:48.3     17:01     09:08/Mi  
 14  = 192 Focht, Rob Nevis, MN 34    0:56:56.8     17:09     09:09/Mi  
 15  = 163 LIndstrom, Josh Grand Marais, MN 39    0:58:06.7     18:19     09:21/Mi  
 16  = 214 Musicant, Max Minneapolis, MN 35    0:59:02.4     19:15     09:30/Mi  
 17  = 166 Benson, Dane Duluth, MN 38    0:59:33.8     19:46     09:35/Mi  
 18  = 104 Dix, Josh Roseville, MN 38    1:05:38.5     25:51     10:33/Mi  
 19  = 134 Daavettila , Tom Duluth , MN 30    1:06:15.5     26:28     10:39/Mi  
 20  = 149 Martinson, David Minneapolis, MN 30    1:08:14.1     28:26     10:58/Mi  
 21  = 152 Jones, Nick White Bear Lake, MN 31    1:13:33.3     33:46     11:50/Mi  
 22  = 206 Knutson, Siri St. Paul, MN 30    1:15:22.3     35:35     12:07/Mi  
 23  = 227 Stapleton, Chris St. Paul, MN 37    1:18:09.0     38:21     12:34/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 130 Grossinger, Brooks Mayer, MN 42    0:40:50.7     00:00     06:34/Mi  
 2  = 164 Dragsweik, Dylan Grand Marais, MN 40    0:53:09.3     12:18     08:33/Mi  
 3  = 224 Zimmerman, Jason Minneapolis, MN 46    0:54:24.9     13:34     08:45/Mi  
 4  = 999 Kiel, Andrew St. Paul, MN 41    0:54:33.9     13:43     08:46/Mi  
 5  = 189 McCann, Jack Minnetonka, MN 40    0:56:45.4     15:54     09:08/Mi  
 6  = 125 Schwinghammer, Patrick Plymouth, MN 48    0:59:51.5     19:00     09:37/Mi  
 7  = 158 Schwab, Carl Wayzata, MN 44    1:06:15.0     25:24     10:39/Mi  
 8  = 195 Slade, Will St. Paul, MN 49    1:11:32.3     30:41     11:30/Mi  
 9  = 173 Surbaugh, Stephen Grand Marais, MN 47    1:17:24.7     36:34     12:27/Mi  
 10  = 112 Mullen, Larry Donabate, Ireland 45    1:17:52.6     37:01     12:31/Mi  
 11  = 137 Carlson, Pete Pasdena, CA 46    1:29:26.2     48:35     14:23/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 123 Meyers, Michael East Bethel, MN 53    0:51:34.4     00:00     08:17/Mi  
 2  = 236 Hartfiel, Rick Minneapolis, MN 55    0:59:05.9     07:31     09:30/Mi  
 3  = 144 Stoddard, Jeff Grand Marais, MN 50    1:02:34.8     11:00     10:04/Mi  
 4  = 161 Nauman, Jon Ramsey, MN 53    1:06:42.7     15:08     10:44/Mi  
 5  = 102 Fritz, Robert Readlyn, IA 51    1:14:35.2     23:00     12:00/Mi  
 6  = 223 Brunsvold, Erick Tofte, MN 50    1:28:28.3     36:53     14:14/Mi  
 7  = 179 Ruchie, Mark Edina, MN 56    1:32:04.5     40:30     14:49/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 60 TO 69) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 242 Owen, Jon Luverne, MN 64    1:03:07.9     00:00     10:09/Mi  
 2  = 207 Simonowicz, Bill Grand Marais, MN 60    1:06:21.0     03:13     10:40/Mi  
 3  = 145 Odden, Mark Silver Bay, MN 65    1:07:36.2     04:28     10:52/Mi  
 4  = 116 Herman, Michael Rochester, MN 60    1:11:37.6     08:29     11:31/Mi  
 5  = 121 Prokop, Andrew Saint Paul, MN 60    1:16:46.3     13:38     12:21/Mi  
 6  = 225 Holmes, Randy Prior Lake, MN 67    1:18:09.4     15:01     12:34/Mi  
 7  = 120 Granlund, Gregory Eau Claire, WI 62    1:26:47.1     23:39     13:57/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2019         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN/WALK

 Female Classes by Age Groups

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 139 Anderson, Malin Lutsen , MN 16    0:54:29.8     00:00     08:46/Mi  
 2  = 111 Ries, Emma Wadena, MN 15    0:58:19.2     03:49     09:23/Mi  
 3  = 245 Ramberg, Louise Grand Marais, MN 16    1:01:59.4     07:29     09:58/Mi  
 4  = 119 Chmelik, Cecelia Grand Marais, MN 15    1:09:40.2     15:10     11:12/Mi  
 5  = 186 Hennrikson, Robin Grand Marais, MN 17    1:09:56.6     15:26     11:15/Mi  
 6  = 113 Mullen, Cara Donabate, Ireland 12    1:17:50.2     23:20     12:31/Mi  
 7  = 178 Ruchie, Elvy Edina, MN 15    1:32:06.4     37:36     14:49/Mi  
 8  = 157 Erickson, Brandi Grand Marais, MN 17    1:39:58.1     45:28     16:05/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 143 Williams, Kaelyn Golden Valley, MN 25    0:46:46.6     00:00     07:31/Mi  
 2  = 109 Fletcher, Amber Winona, MN 26    0:54:20.7     07:34     08:44/Mi  
 3  = 198 Hartwell, Anne Minneapolis, MN 26    0:55:52.2     09:05     08:59/Mi  
 4  = 235 Puch, Carly Grand Marais, MN 27    0:57:57.8     11:11     09:19/Mi  
 5  = 182 Peterson, Kira Two Harbors, MN 29    0:59:05.6     12:19     09:30/Mi  
 6  = 187 Hennrikson, Linnea Grand Marais, MN 19    1:09:56.4     23:09     11:15/Mi  
 7  = 184 Patterson, Danielle Duluth, MN 23    1:18:28.9     31:42     12:37/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 146 Houle, Jessica Princeton, MN 33    0:52:17.8     00:00     08:24/Mi  
 2  = 108 Timm, Megan Silver Bay, MN 32    0:55:32.6     03:14     08:56/Mi  
 3  = 244 Law, Sarah Grand Marais, MN 38    0:57:08.0     04:50     09:11/Mi  
 4  = 154 Drewes, Erin Madison, WI 37    0:57:23.7     05:05     09:14/Mi  
 5  = 132 Radzak, Anna Duluth, MN 32    0:57:59.9     05:42     09:20/Mi  
 6  = 211 Rubesch, Jessica Superior, WI 35    1:03:21.9     11:04     10:11/Mi  
 7  = 212 Wirt, Carrie Finland, MN 38    1:04:24.6     12:06     10:21/Mi  
 8  = 105 Dix, Kaylan Roseville, MN 39    1:05:38.3     13:20     10:33/Mi  
 9  = 167 Lockman, Emily Hudson, WI 32    1:06:24.2     14:06     10:41/Mi  
 10  = 251 Hicken, Liza Decorah, IA 39    1:08:02.5     15:44     10:56/Mi  
 11  = 246 Hoaglund, Hannah Tofte, MN 34    1:08:17.4     15:59     10:59/Mi  
 12  = 252 Wilkes, Marybeth Cass Lake, MN 30    1:10:22.9     18:05     11:19/Mi  
 13  = 190 McCann, Betsy Minnetonka, MN 38    1:10:35.5     18:17     11:21/Mi  
 14  = 209 Hilton, Kathryn Superior, WI 30    1:10:44.0     18:26     11:22/Mi  
 15  = 148 Courtney, Arielle Minneapolis, MN 30    1:17:56.9     25:39     12:32/Mi  
 16  = 226 Stapleton, Kristin St. Paul, MN 37    1:18:09.2     25:51     12:34/Mi  
 17  = 176 Hegg, Tina Grand Marais, MN 36    1:22:01.8     29:44     13:12/Mi  
 18  = 153 Jones, Annie White Bear Lake, MN 32    1:27:48.3     35:30     14:07/Mi  
 19  = 122 Hunter, Sarah Sauk Centre, MN 38    1:40:28.2     48:10     16:10/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      



 1  = 159 Taylor, Sara Lutsen, MN 46    0:59:56.9     00:00     09:38/Mi  
 2  = 140 Berns, Alisa Grand Marais , MN 42    1:03:54.4     03:57     10:17/Mi  
 3  = 253 Hicken, Molly Lutsen, MN 40    1:08:21.8     08:24     11:00/Mi  
 4  = 101 Fritz, Angie Readlyn, IA 48    1:14:30.1     14:33     11:59/Mi  
 5  = 117 Cregan, Joanna Apple Valley, MN 41    1:18:34.9     18:37     12:38/Mi  
 6  = 126 Schwinghammer, Heidi Plymouth, MN 49    1:18:55.3     18:58     12:42/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 115 Herman, Maggie Rochester, MN 59    1:11:37.4     00:00     11:31/Mi  
 2  = 238 O'connor, Caroline Minneapolis, MN 50    1:34:40.6     23:03     15:14/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 70 & OVER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 256 Kjorstad, Gil Duluth, MN 75    1:14:50.0     00:00     12:02/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED


